

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9286/2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Hooda, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within ten days for the se
rvice of notice on the

unserved sole respondent. Dasti, in addition, is permitted as prayed for. Affidavit with pro
of of service

shall be filed within four weeks.

List again on 30.8.2006.

NDRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEE

ISTRAR

REG

ns