

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9286/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2005 in CWP No. 5827/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR

Respondent(s)

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the respondent has
already been reinstated. Since the respondent has already been reinstated,
there is no question of staying the operation of the impugned judgment and
order. However, the direction to pay back wages is stayed.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master