

\212

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4057 OF 2007

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, PANIPAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANDHIR

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over to Thursday, 21st March, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER